

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT: Nancy J. Chavez E: njchavez@verizon.net M: 717.503.4498

## Randi's House of Angels Announces Tax-Exempt Status Milestone Organization focused on helping children overcome the trauma of exposure to domestic violence

**CAMP HILL, Pennsylvania (November 28, 2022)** - Randi's House of Angels (RHOA) is celebrating an organizational milestone by announcing our official status as a 501(c)(3) nonprofit status and recognition as a charitable organization by the IRS.

"We are so grateful for all the invaluable contributions of our volunteers, donors, and community supporters. Reaching this goal as an independent nonprofit was due to the dedication of our board members and the leadership of Nancy Chavez, Founder and Executive Director," said Julie Barley, Board Chair. "This status provides RHOA with new opportunities to expand supportive programs focused on helping children overcome the trauma of exposure to domestic violence," she added.

As a tribute to her daughter, Randi Trimble, Nancy Chavez established RHOA to help children that are victimized by domestic violence. In the past eleven years, the organization has grown and provides trauma-informed programs, both individual and group therapies in six (6) central Pennsylvania counties including Cumberland, Perry, York, Dauphin, Lebanon, and Adams counties.

"I am so excited to continue the sustainability of Randi's House of Angels. My daughter's memory will live on through this platform dedicated to helping children," stated Chavez.

Randi's House of Angels was established in 2011 and has served more than 225 children. For more information, visit <u>RandisHouseofAngels.org</u> or contact Nancy Chavez at (717) 503-4498 with questions.

###

The official registration and financial information of Randi's House of Angels may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free within Pennsylvania, 1.800.732.0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.